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O.I.H.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1581

TO BE ANSWERED ON 12/12/2025


BENEFICIARIES UNDER DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAYA GRAMEEN KAUSHALYA

YOJANA IN UTTARAKHAND


1581 Shri Mahendra Bhatt:


Will the Minister of Rural Development be pleased to state:


(a) the number of rural youth in Uttarakhand who have benefited under the Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Grameen Kaushalya Yojana; and

(b) the details of the current report thereon?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

 (SHRI KAMLESH PASWAN)


(a): The rural youth in Uttarakhand who have benefited under the Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Grameen Kaushalya Yojana along with the funds released to the State of Uttarakhand, since inception to till November, 2025 are given as under:


No. of candidates trained under

DDU-GKY

No. of candidates Placed

under DDU-GKY

Total funds released to under

DDU-GKY (₹ in lakhs)

25113 15820 18788.13


(b): Currently, 22 batches with 683 candidates are undergoing training in 8 trades/courses (as per Annexure) under DDU-GKY 1.0 in the State of Uttarakhand.

Besides, under DDU-GKY 2.0, the State of Uttarakhand has been allocated the training target for the FY 2025-26 is 2783. The State has already floated Expression of Interest (EoI) and 175 project applications have been received. Out of which, 54 applications have been found to be eligible to be considered by the State Project Approval Committee (SPAC) for further consideration.

*****
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 Annexure

Annexure referred to in reply to part (b) of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1581 dated

12.12.2025.


The names of the trades/courses are given as below:


i. Assistant Designer - Fashion, Home and Made - Ups

ii. Demi Chef De Partie

iii. Food & Beverage Service Assistant

iv. Kitchen Steward

v. Office Operations Executive

vi. Retail Sales Assistant

vii. Retail Sales Executive

viii. Sewing Machine Operator
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